Ik
T

N NN NN NN = s s e e e e e e e
g ~ [S)\ (9 N w N — (o] O 0 2 (@)Y W i W N — o

O o N1 Y W A W

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Coordination Proceeding
Special Title (Rule 3.550(c))

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER
CASES
Included‘ Actions:

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.

Superior Court of California County of Los
Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.

" Superior Court of California County of

Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348

Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of
Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of
Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v.
Palmdale Water Dist. Superior Court of
California, County of Riverside,
consolidated Actions, Case Nos. RIC 353
840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668

_Trial Date:

AND RELATED ACTIONS.

Judicial Council Coordination

Proceeding No. 4408

Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING EX -
PARTE APPLICATION FOR
APPROVAL AND ENTRY OF JOINT
STIPULATION PURSUANT TO CASE
MANAGEMENT ORDER FOR PHASE
IV TRIAL

[Assigned for All Purposes to the Honorable
Jack Komar]

May 28, 2013

Hearing re: Approval of Stipulations:
March 25, 2013

Time: 9:00 a.m.
Dept: 1

Action Filed: October 26, 2005

[PROPOSED] ORDER (JCCP 4408)




FOENTOEC

O o 2 O W»n

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

On March 15, 2013, the State of California, State of California 50th District Agricultural
Association (collectively, State of California), the City of Los Angeles, by and throuéh its
Department of Airports, Los Angeles World Airports (LAWA), the Antelope Valley-East Kern
Water Agency (AVEK) and the County Sanitation Districts of Los Angeles County Nos. 14 and
20 (LA County Sanitation) (collectively, Public Parties) applied ex parte for the Court’s approval
of the Joint Stipulation of Facts for Trial Pursuant to Case Management Order for Phase IV Trial

agreed to by the Cross-Defendants State of California, LAWA, LA County Sanitation, and Cross-

- Complainant AVEK, and its entry into the record of the Phase IV Trial of this matter.

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFORE;

IT IS SO ORDERED:

1. The Public Parties’ Ex Parte Application for Approval and. Entry of the Joint
Stipulation of Facts for Trial Pursuant to Case Management Order For Phase IV Trial of Cross-
Defendants State of California, LAWA, LA County Sanitation, and Cross-Complainant AVEK,
which Stipulation has been filed with this Court, and is attached as Exhibit A to the Declaration
of Noah Golden-Krasner in Support of the Ex Parte ‘Appﬁcation, is hereby granted and the
Stipulation is hereby approved and entered as evidence in the record of the Phase IV Trial of this

matter.

Dated: March , 2013
_ Honorable Jack Komar
Judge California Superior Court

[PROPOSED] ORDER (JCCP 4408)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Case Name: Antelope Valley Groundwater No. JCCP4408
Cases

I hereby certify that on March 14, 2013, I served the following document(s)

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL AND
ENTRY OF JOINT STIPULATION PURSUANT TO CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER
FOR PHASE IV TRIAL

on the interested parties in this action, by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara
County Superior Court e-filing website (http://www.scefiling.org) under the Antelope Valley
Groundwater matter pursuant to the Court’s Order dated October 27, 2005.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the foregoing is true
and correct and that this declaration was executed on March 14, 2013, at Los Angeles,

California.
Gwen Blanchard W

Declarant _ ~ Signature



