1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10	CLIPPRIOR COLIPEROR WIL	
11	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
12	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
13		
14	Coordination Proceeding	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
15	Special Title (Rule 3.550(c))	Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
16	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR
17	Included Actions:	APPROVAL AND ENTRY OF JOINT
18	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.	STIPULATION PURSUANT TO CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER FOR PHASE
19	Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201	IV TRIAL
20	Los Angeles County Waterworks District	[Assigned for All Purposes to the Honorable Jack Komar]
21	No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California County of	Trial Date: May 28, 2013
22	Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348	Hearing re: Approval of Stipulations:
23	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of	March 25, 2013
24	Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist. Superior Court of	Time: 9:00 a.m. Dept: 1
25	California, County of Riverside, consolidated Actions, Case Nos. RIC 353	Action Filed: October 26, 2005
26	840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668	
27	AND RELATED ACTIONS.	
28		J

1_	On March 15, 2013, the State of California, State of California 50th District Agricultural	
2	Association (collectively, State of California), the City of Los Angeles, by and through its	
3	Department of Airports, Los Angeles World Airports (LAWA), the Antelope Valley-East Kern	
4	Water Agency (AVEK) and the County Sanitation Districts of Los Angeles County Nos. 14 and	
5	20 (LA County Sanitation) (collectively, Public Parties) applied ex parte for the Court's approval	
6	of the Joint Stipulation of Facts for Trial Pursuant to Case Management Order for Phase IV Trial	
7	agreed to by the Cross-Defendants State of California, LAWA, LA County Sanitation, and Cross-	
8	Complainant AVEK, and its entry into the record of the Phase IV Trial of this matter.	
9	GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFORE;	
10		
11	IT IS SO ORDERED:	
12	1. The Public Parties' Ex Parte Application for Approval and Entry of the Joint	
13	Stipulation of Facts for Trial Pursuant to Case Management Order For Phase IV Trial of Cross-	
14	Defendants State of California, LAWA, LA County Sanitation, and Cross-Complainant AVEK,	
15	which Stipulation has been filed with this Court, and is attached as Exhibit A to the Declaration	
16	of Noah Golden-Krasner in Support of the Ex Parte Application, is hereby granted and the	
17	Stipulation is hereby approved and entered as evidence in the record of the Phase IV Trial of this	
18	matter.	
19		
20	Dated: March , 2013	
21	Honorable Jack Komar	
22	Judge California Superior Court	
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Case Name:

Antelope Valley Groundwater

No.

JCCP4408

Cases

I hereby certify that on March 14, 2013, I served the following document(s)

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL AND ENTRY OF JOINT STIPULATION PURSUANT TO CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER FOR PHASE IV TRIAL

on the interested parties in this action, by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court e-filing website (<a href="http://www.scefiling.org">http://www.scefiling.org</a>) under the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter pursuant to the Court's Order dated October 27, 2005.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on <u>March 14, 2013</u>, at Los Angeles, California.

Gwen Blanchard

Declarant

Signature

Cewer Blance